

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 061030. Version: 1 Name: Board of Canvassers (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/12/2007 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 3/12/2007

Title: A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the report of the

Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, election held March 6, 2007; and providing an

immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061030_200703121300.pdf, 2. 061030_20070312.pdf, 3. 061030_Resolution Final_20070312

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2007	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, election held March 6, 2007; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

On March 6, 2007, a city election for the election of commissioner for District 4 and Mayor was held.

The Report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, showing that Craig Lowe has been elected to the District 4 Seat and that Pegeen Hanrahan has been elected Mayor is adopted by this resolution of the City Commission.